KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
eptember 1999
st Be Typed

O

Form

C tor: License # 4928 AP! No. 15 - 059-24,872

Name: MAB Production Gounty: Franklin

Address: 4632 Utah Rd. Q& _ME _A/E,_ Sec._30 _Twp.15_S. R.21 [X]East[] West
City/State/Zip: Wellsvilie, K5. 66092 4220 Y1b ESU toqt rom  / K¥ciwte oneLine of Section
Purchaser: CMI 37> ?(l(v Fe‘f feert of{?m E/ (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Paerson: Marion Bogle

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corer:

Phone: (213 ) 883-4557 (cicloons) NE SE  NW  SW
Contractor: Name: Town 0il Co. Y Lease Name: Bogle well #:_19
License: 6142 Field Name: Leloup
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
X Newwel Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:__ 780 Plug Back Total Depth:
X Oil SWD ____ SIOwW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [OYes @No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, eic) if yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from _7 é‘/
Operator: feet depth to.—_surface w/ // q sx cmt.
Well Name:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬁ - 24~ °C ér//
Original Comp. Date: Original Total D@;th (Data must be collectsd from the Rese P/{fg 7 ( @ C
—  Jeepening Re-pert. Conv. (‘;c & Chioride conteARQ0—=3000  ppm  Fluid volume___ 80 bbis
Plug Back Plug Back 1¢b/ta' Deoﬂ{n)/ kéb Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket N '
omming & e 7 44’4//9 Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket'No.__EQk-%___%_ S/, T 0il C
own Qi 0.
——— Qther (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.___@gil/il,m___ﬂl Operator Name:
Lease NameBaldw1n Unit License No.: 6142
5-5-2000 5-11-2000 5- 11_%96@0
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec.182  Twp._12.s. R._20 _ [7] East [] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Douglas Docket No.: E-12,705

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form wiil be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist weil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to reguiate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

SlgnatureM Al 4 gc%&/

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Title: MW Date: é //j/ﬂ P,

If Denied, Yes DDate:

Subscnbed and sworn to before me this _{ Z__day of %/W

: 4¢¢%§zf

~
! 2 e

Notary Public: / I

______ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

Date Commission Expires: Y~ A9~ 50/ DORNA JEAN BARNHARY
Ny Jont Exp.

7 uic Dlsmbutlon




Operator Name: ______ MAB Prodsction

Sec. 30

15 s n.

Side Two i .

Lease Name: Bogle weil #: 19 <

21

Twp.

é East [ ]West

Franklin

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interva'
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy or aii

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (] Yes E] No ((JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (JYes {XINo
Cores Taken (Oves [xINo
Electric Log Run (JYes [xJNo
(Submit Copy) ! See attached log
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole ~Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Parcent
Purpose of String Driilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9 6% 21 Portland 4
Completion | 5% 2 7/8 761 Portland | 119 | Class A
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
——— Perforate
. Protect Casing
——. Plug Back TD
—___ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool -~ PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
35 sx 8~12 mesh 75 bbls oil 761
TUBING RECORD -~ Siz Set At Packer At Liner Run
27 76/ e/ Owe  Ow
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method : D
- D Flowing N Pumping D Gas Lift Other (Explain)
F3/~ 2000
Estimated Production ¢ Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours /4
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
((Jvented []Soid [ |Usedon Lease M openHole  [JPert.  [[] Dually Comp. {_] Commingled

(/f vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

] other (specity




WELL: # 19
FARM: BOGLE

Franklin County, Kansas
Marion Bogle

Lease Owner:

Thickness
of Strata
0-19
86
29
6
10
5
16
18
3
76
41
17
4
18
2
8
2
14
24
8
24

(]
= a0 N WOWN WY

WELL LOG

Formation

soil & clay
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

sand

lime

sand & lime
shale

lime

shale

sand

sandy shale
lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale & slate

lime

shale & slate

lime -

shale & slate

lime

shale

sand

sandy shale
shale

sand

shale

sandy shgle
shale
sand
shale
slate 77
shale’-‘r,,v

lime %,
shale Q%%{%h

lime 49y,
slate BESCY

shale
lime
shale
lime
slate

%%

ORIGINA|

Total

Depth
19
105
134
140
150
194
210
228
231
307
348
365
369
387
389
397
399
413
437
445
469
474
476
479
483
487
495
499
510
514
549
564
598
612
635
637
660
667
676
679
681
690
692
710
716
717



Continued
Bogle # 19
4 shale shells
12 Tine
14 Redbed
7 lime
6 shale
-5 sand
10 sand
10 shale

ORIGINAL

721

733

747

754

760
760.5
770.5
780.5 TD



