

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

C tor: License #	API No. 15 - 059-24,872		
Name: MAB Production	County: Franklin		
Address: 4632 Utah Rd.	<u>SE - NE - NE</u> <u>Sec. 30 Twp.15 S. R. 21 </u>		
City/State/Zip: Wellsville, KS. 66092	4220 4296 FSC feet from S / NX (circle one) Line of Section		
Purchaser: CMI	375 366 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section		
Operator Contact Person: Marion Bogle	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: (913) 883-4557	(circle one) NE SE NW SW		
Contractor: Name: Town Oil Co.	Lease Name: Bogle Well #: 19		
License: 6142	Field Name: Le1oup		
0001136.	Construent 1		
Wellsite Geologist:			
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 780 Plug Back Total Depth: 21		
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet		
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?		
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 76/		
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ sx cmt.		
Well Name:Original Total Depth:Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A/f-2, 7-28-200 ((Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Deepening Re-part Copy of Both ASWD	(Data must be collected from the Heserve Pit)		
Plus Book Total Date	Chloride content 500-3000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls		
Flug Back Total Depart On Co	Dewatering method used		
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
Dual Completion Docket No. COASS	Operator Name: Town Oil Co.		
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Wight Area ON Du	Lease Name: Baldwin Unit License No.: 6142		
5-5-2000 5-11-2000 5-11 ² 2000	Quarter Sec. 1&2_ Twp. 12_S. R. 20		
Plug Back Total Debta No. Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. 5-5-2000 5-11-2000 5-11-2000 Completion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County: Douglas Docket No.: E-12,705		
	County: Docker No.:		
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	n the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 apply). 13 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING		
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells			
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements		
erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.			
signature: // allow A Bagle	KCC Office Use ONLY		
1 / 12/1	2		
itle: Abris Office Con Date: 0/13/00	Letter or confidentially Attached		
subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of June	If Denied, Yes Date:		
- 2 2	Wireline Log Received		
72 ·			
Comme Our B 1 +	Geologist Report Received		
lotary Public: Lorma Juan Barnhart	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution		
Notary Public: <u>Lorma Juan Barnhart</u> Vale Commission Expires: 4-23-3001			

Operator Name:	MAB Produ	ction			e Name:.			_ Well #: <u>1</u>	9
Sec. 30 Twp	15 s. R. 21	🔀 East		Coun	ty: Fra	nklin			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.									
Drill Stern Tests Take		☐ Yes	χNο			.og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	☐ Yes	X No		Nan	ne		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken		Yes	▼ No						
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes		*	See	attached	log		
List All E. Logs Run:									
CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.									
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size C	Casing		eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacjs	Type and Percent
	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)		Lbs	. / Ft.	Depth 21	Cement Portland	Used 4	Additives
Surface	9	61/4				761	Portland	119	Class A
Completion	5\frac{1}{4}	2 7/8	0			701	rorciand		
			SOUTIONAL	CEMENT	INO / 601	15575 DECOR			<u> </u>
Purpose:	Depth			l		JEEZE RECOR			
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated)	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
						35 sx 8-	12 mesh 75	bbls oil	761
TUBING RECORD -	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	□voc □ •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	2 1/8	76/		76/			Yes No		
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or En	nr. Pi	roducing Meth	DOI	Flowing	Pump	ing Gas Lift	Othe	ot (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		bls.	Gas N	Mcf	Wate	r E	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION				Production Inte	rval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other <i>(Specif</i>)	Peri	i. 🗌 🗅	ually Comp.	Commingled		

WELL: # 19 FARM: BOGLE

Franklin County, Kansas Lease Owner: Marion Bogle

WELL LOG

Thickness		Total
of Strata	Formation	Depth
0-19	soil & clay	19
86	shale	105
29	lime	134
6	shale	140
10	lime	150
5	shale	194
16	sand	210
18	lime	228
3	sand & lime	231
76	shale	307
41	lime	348
17	shale	365
4	sand	369
18	sandy shale	387
2	lime	389
8	shale	397
2	lime	399
14	shale	413
24	lime	437
8	shale & slate	445
24	lime	4 69
5	shale & slate	474
2	lime	476
3	shale & slate	479
4	lime	483
. 4	shale	487
8	sand	495
4	sandy shale	499
11	shale	510
4	sand	514
35	shale	549
15	sandy shale	564
34	shale 1/2	598
14	sand co	612
23	shale Topical	635
2	shale shale on the shale of the shale of the shale of the shale shale shale	637
23	shale on the	660
7	lime to the state of the state	667
9	shale The Top Ma	676
9 3 2	lime 3 + 3/1	679
2	slate	681
9	sandy shale sand shale sandy shale sand shale sand shale slate shale slate shale sha	690
2	lime	692
18	shale	710
6	lime	716
1	slate	717

ORIGINAL

Continued

shale shells	721
line	733
Redbed	747
lime	754
shale	760
sand	760.5
sand	770.5
shale	780.5 TD
	line Redbed lime shale sand sand